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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGINGER BROOKS,CO. CLERK
IN AND FOR MASON COUNTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON, ) B DEPUTY
) NO. 14-1-00354-5
Plaintiff, )
)
vs. )  INFORMATION
)
FRANK L. METCALF, )
W/IM121563 )
HT:6' 03" WT:270 HAIR:BRO EYES:BRO ) MCS #14-11400
SID:WA11994412 FBI:332169K1 ) RCW 9A.40.040
DOC: 634689 PCN: 941148131 ) RCW 9.94A.835
Defendant. ) RCW 9A.56.210
)

I, Michael K. Dorcy, Prosecuting Attorney for the County of
Mason, State of Washington, by this Information accuse the above-
mentioned defendant: FRANK L. METCALF
with the crimes of:

COUNT I: UNLAWFUL IMPRISONMENT -
(WITH SEXUAL MOTIVATION ENHANCEMENT)
COUNT II: ROBBERY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

COUNT I: /i%//

In the County of Mason, State of Washington, on or about the
18t day of August, 2014, the above-named defendant, FRANK L.
METCALF, did commit UNLAWFUL IMPRISONMENT, a Class C Felony, in
that said defendant did knowingly restrain another person, to-
wit: Rachel Hamm; contrary to RCW 9A.40.040 and against the
peace and dignity of the State of Washington.

committed as follows, to-wit:

And FURTHERMORE, that the defendant committed the crime with
sexual motivation, i.e., that one of the purposes for which the
defendant committed the crime was for the purpose of his sexual
gratification; as provided, proscribed and defined by RCW
9.94A.030 and RCW 9.94A.835,

(Maximum Penalty Five (5) years imprisonment and/or a $10,000 fine pursuant to RCW
9A.40.040(2) and RCW 9A.20.021(1)(c), plus restitution and assessments.)
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COUNT II:

In the County of Mason, State of Washington, on or about the
18th day of Augqust, 2014, the above-named defendant, FRANK L.
METCALF, did commit ROBBERY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Class B
felony, in that said defendant, with intent to commit theft
thereof, did wunlawfully take personal property that the
Defendant did not own from the person of another, to-wit: Rachel
Hamm, or in said person's presence against said person's will by
the use or threatened use of immediate force, violence, or fear
of injury to said person or the property of said person or the
person or property of another; contrary to RCW 9A.56.210(1) and
9A.56.190 and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington.

(Maximum Penalty Ten (10) years imprisonment and/or a $20,000 fine pursuant to RCW
9A.56.210(2) and 9A.20.021(1) (b), plus restitution and assessments.)

(If the defendant has previously been convicted on two separate occasions of a "most
serious offense" as defined by RCW 9.94A,030(32), in this state, in federal court, or
elsewhere, the mandatory penalty for this offense is life imprisonment without the
possibility of parole pursuant to 9.94A.030(32) (a) and 9,94A.120(4) or 9.94A.570.)

Dated: 5/?»/4 MICHAEL K. DORCY, -
// Prosecuting Attorney,” ,

puty Prosecuting/Attorney
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SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF MASON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

No. -]~ 354

ORDER DISMiIhar & wihtidouT
éﬁf‘uumwc D Er Aol deRATIA L
1

[OR]
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: % Cleaks feho KQZ”WJ'
Tl’\rv('/ﬂ\.é bpse eabtlef padder i ¢ i, reo
withoud frejudicr 21utn fhe _wvevai (410 7
W«(z %M'P[ﬁuﬂ/nc/( w D 0AD Lqu A MAGMA,«{[C/ ,

Plaintiff,

Vs,
FRoMKGE L. METCALE

Defendant.

e

DATED:

" AMBER L ANLAY

A;jp/rﬁ/ifor entry,w ived:
AT]‘ORNEY FOR DEFENDANT, WSW;.,___

DEVN&ANT

ORDER AP



